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Biographical Note

Richard L. Jones served in 184" Field Artillery, United States National Guard during
World War I1.

Scope and Content of the Collection

The Richard L. Jones Collection includes materials collected by Richard L. Jones as
well as documents from his time in the service, including instructional booklets, a mail
order pamphlet, a memorial service pamphlet, military documents, and miscellaneous
documents.

Arrangement

The collection arrived in no discernable order. Staff has arranged the collection in
chronological order.



mailto:archives@pritzkermilitary.org

Rights

Copyrights held by Richard L. Jones were transferred to the Pritzker Military Museum &
Library. All other rights are held by the author or publisher. Users assume responsibility
for following copyright laws as established by US Code Title 17.

Key Subjects

This collection is indexed under the following headings in the Library’s online catalog.
Researchers interested in materials about related topics, persons, or places should
search the catalog using these subject headings.

Names

Jones, Richard L.

Subjects

Memorial rites and ceremonies.

Military education.
Military handbook.

Container List

Box Folder IltemID# Title Dates

Army Extension Courses form for

SM9 1 800266001 Richard L. Jones 9/16/1940
Price List booklet, Infantry School
800266002 Publications from Fort Benning, 3/1/1942
Georgia
800266003 Basic Field Manual, Soldier's 5/4/1942

Handbook



800266004

800266005

800266006

800266007

800266008

800266009

800266010

800266011

800266012

Notes on the Use of Oxygen
Equipment for Air Crews booklet

Message Form with X-Ray
Requisition for M. E. Huffman

Ministry of Labor and National
Service Employment Exchange Form
for M. E. Huffman

Stormont, Dundas and Glengarry
Highlanders Memorial Service
booklet

Back to Civil Life booklet for
Canadian soldiers

The Pullman Company passenger's
check from Toronto, Ontario, to
Chicago, Illinois

Department of National Defence form
with details on the "Back to Civil Life"
booklet and other information, with
backside in French

Information on Retirement or
Discharge form for Canadian soldiers
with backside in French

How to Figure Your Gratuity form for
Canadian soldiers

Aug-44

3/29/1945

5/24/1945

7/1/1945

10/15/1945

11/21/1946

12/10/1946

12/10/1946

n.d.



